
EAST 156TH STREET

CO
NC

O
UR

SE
 V

IL
LA

G
E

CO
UR

TL
AN

D 
AV

EN
UE

EAST 158TH STREET

PARK AVENUE 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3080

300

785

765

301

285

3050

WESTCHESTER COUNTY,

NEW YORK

Prepared by: NYCHA Performance 
Tracking & Analytics Department

0 230

Feet

JACKSON

BOROUGH: BRONX

NYCHA Building

NYC Parks

NYCHA Development

Management Office
Residential Addresses



BUILDING# STAIRHALL# ADDRESS ZIP CODE RESIDENTIAL BLOCK LOT BIN AMP# HZ FACILITY

1 001 3080 PARK AVENUE 10451 YES 2416 1 2091228 NY005012670 BULK STORAGE ROOM/ GROUNDS SHOP

2 002 300 EAST 158TH STREET 10451 YES 2416 1 2091221 NY005012670 BOILER/ PLASTERERS SHOP/ STORAGE ROOM

3 003 785 COURTLANDT AVENUE 10451 YES 2416 1 2091223 NY005012670 CARPENTERS SHOP

3 003 799 COURTLANDT AVENUE 10451 2416 1 2091223 NY005012670

4 004 325 EAST 156TH STREET 10451 2416 1 2091224 NY005012670 SENIOR CENTER

4 004 765 COURTLANDT AVENUE 10451 YES 2416 1 2091224 NY005012670

5 005 301 EAST 156TH STREET 10451 YES 2416 1 2091225 NY005012670 CARPENTERS STORAGE ROOM/ PLUMBERS SHOP

6 006 285 EAST 156TH STREET 10451 YES 2416 1 2091226 NY005012670

7 007 3050 PARK AVENUE 10451 YES 2416 1 2091227 NY005012670 BRICKLAYERS SHOP

8 800 310 EAST 158TH STREET 10451 2416 1 2091222 NY005012670 QUONSET HUT

NOTES:
RESIDENTIAL indicates a residential mailing address.
BIN = Building Identification Number

AMP# = Asset Management Project number
HZ = Hurricane Zone

Prepared by: NYCHA Performance Tracking & 
Analytics Department (August 2021)

JACKSON
BOROUGH: BRONX MANAGED BY: MORRISANIA AIR RIGHTSTDS #: 120


