

BOROUGH: BRONX

NYCHA Development **NYCHA** Building

Residential Addresses

Management Office **NYC** Parks

230 Feet



Prepared by: NYCHA Performance Tracking & Analytics Department



JACKSON

BOROUGH: BRONX

TDS #: 120

MANAGED BY: MORRISANIA AIR RIGHTS



BUILDING#	STAIRHALL#	ADDRESS	ZIP CODE	RESIDENTIAL	BLOCK	LOT	BIN	AMP#	HZ	FACILITY
1	001	3080 PARK AVENUE	10451	YES	2416	1	2091228	NY005012670		BULK STORAGE ROOM/ GROUNDS SHOP
2	002	300 EAST 158TH STREET	10451	YES	2416	1	2091221	NY005012670		BOILER/ PLASTERERS SHOP/ STORAGE ROOM
3	003	785 COURTLANDT AVENUE	10451	YES	2416	1	2091223	NY005012670		CARPENTERS SHOP
3	003	799 COURTLANDT AVENUE	10451		2416	1	2091223	NY005012670		
4	004	325 EAST 156TH STREET	10451		2416	1	2091224	NY005012670		SENIOR CENTER
4	004	765 COURTLANDT AVENUE	10451	YES	2416	1	2091224	NY005012670		
5	005	301 EAST 156TH STREET	10451	YES	2416	1	2091225	NY005012670		CARPENTERS STORAGE ROOM/ PLUMBERS SHOP
6	006	285 EAST 156TH STREET	10451	YES	2416	1	2091226	NY005012670		
7	007	3050 PARK AVENUE	10451	YES	2416	1	2091227	NY005012670		BRICKLAYERS SHOP
8	800	310 EAST 158TH STREET	10451		2416	1	2091222	NY005012670		QUONSET HUT